
Sr. No. Query RFP Ref. No. Response
1 Bidder should have an annual turnover of at least Rs. 50 

Crores per annum for last three financial years (2020-21, 
2021-22 and 2022-23) out of which at least Rs. 1.2 crores 
from the business of AMC of routers and switches. It 
should be of individual company and not of Group of 
Companies.
Query - We can give certificate stating turnover is more 
than 50 crores

IT-07/2023-24 No change in clause

2 Bank PBG: Kindly suggest if PBG can be relaxed. IT-06/2023-24 & 
IT-07/2023-24

No change in clause

3 No Limitation of Liability Clause is set out and No 
procedure is mentioned about availing the rights of 
Indemnification. Page No. 2, Clause (c); Page No. 3 Clause 
(e ) and Page No. 4 Clause Indemnify of RFP Non back to 
back. Page No. 5 for RFP Back-to-Back. 
Query: 
1) There must be cap on the liability of the 
Bidder/Vendor not exceeding the amount paid to Bidder 
during the previous 12 months from the date of such 
claim. 
2) There is no exclusion of indirect losses, loss of profits 
etc. is set out, there must be appropriate clause in that 
regard. 
3) There is nothing mentioned about that precondition 
and procedure for availing the rights of indemnification 
e.g. prompt notice to the Bidder upon receipt of any such 
claim without admitting the same so that Bidder may 
take steps to defend itself and SHCIL.  

IT-06/2023-24 & 
IT-07/2023-24

No change in clause

4 Termination: - Page 17 
RFP Non Back to Back and Page No. 5 RFP Back to Back. 
Query : 
1) Subclause (d) of the Termination clause in RFP Non-
Back to Back and Subclause (c) in RFP Back to Back is 
open ended and must be removed or fairly adjusted.  
Currently it states that “If at any point, the services of 
bidders are found not be satisfactory”. 
2) Here the concern is that what is the meaning and 
definition of “found no to be satisfactory” and how this 
will be adjudged. 

IT-06/2023-24 & 
IT-07/2023-24

No change in clause

5 Serial number of entire equipment with location needs to 
be shared./Request to share the serial nos , models and 
locations of all  equipment’s to be covered in Back to Back 
with Cisco.

IT-06/2023-24 Attached as Annexure

6 Payment: This must be monthly advance with 30 days 
credit

IT-06/2023-24 & 
IT-07/2023-24

No change in clause

7 Stockholdings may extend the contract for another 01(one) 
year for price escalation upto 10% of existing contract 
value proposed by selected bidder (L1). Query: Any 
extension of contract should be thru mutual concern

IT-07/2023-24 No change in clause

8 Subcontracting: Comment: This should be allowed. IT-06/2023-24 & 
IT-07/2023-24

No change in clause

Clarification to queires raised in pre-bid meeting held on 05/Dec/2023 for RFP ref. No. IT-06/2023-24 & IT-07/2023-24



9 Termination Clause: 
Required clause: In the event of termination of the 
selected Bidder due to any cause whatsoever, whether 
consequent to the stipulated terms of the RFP or 
otherwise], LIC shall be entitled to impose any such 
obligations and conditions and issue any clarifications as 
may be necessary to ensure an efficient transition and 
effective business continuity of the Service(s) which the 
terminated Bidder shall be obliged to comply with and take 
all available steps to minimize loss resulting from that 
termination/breach, and further allow the next successor 
Bidder to take over the obligations of the terminated 
Bidder in relation to the execution/continued execution of 
the scope of the work defined in RFP. This period of 
transition shall not exceed six months from the effective 
date of termination.  
Nothing herein shall restrict the right of LIC to invoke the 
Performance Bank Guarantee and take other actions as 
defined in this RFP and pursue such other rights and/or 
remedies that may be available under law or otherwise.  
The termination hereof shall not affect any accrued right or 
liability of either Party nor affect the operation of the 
provisions of the RFP that are expressly or by implication 
intended to come into or continue in force on or after such 
termination.

IT-06/2023-24 & 
IT-07/2023-24

No change in clause

10 For reference just put across any 3 customers instead of 
Enterprise customer.

IT-06/2023-24 & 
IT-07/2023-24

Please consider enterprise customer as any business, 
enterprise or public sector customer of the Company or 
any Company Subsidiary.

11 Do you want 1000 equipment with each customer or an 
aggregate of 3 customers.

IT-07/2023-24 1000 equipments required for each customer

12 Who will provide RMA authorization in case of non B2b 
Amc support?

IT-07/2023-24 Not Applicable as device are EOL/EOS. Support to be 
provided bidder for non back-to-back support

13 Remove Indemnify clause in both RFP. IT-06/2023-24 & 
IT-07/2023-24

No change in clause

14 PRST : Bidder will provide the support as partner however 
PRST cannot be extended as a PRST is offered by Cisco and 
RFP is about non B2B.

IT-07/2023-24 OK. Bidder needs to provide their support as its non Back-
to-Back devices.

15 How long is the transition period given to new vendor? IT-07/2023-24 Minimum 15-20 days to validate the devices details, but 
continue to provide support as on need basis confirming 
the device details.

16 Bidder needs an update on penalty capping related to 
RFP/What will be the upper capping of Penalty and 
calculations of Penalty

IT-06/2023-24 & 
IT-07/2023-24

No change in clause

17 In Quality & Cost Based Selection (QCBS), Parameter is 
given at point no.2 that "The Bidder should have in 
minimum 3 enterprises /corporate customers in India , 
where bidder have an experience of managing 500 
network equipment's(Router's /Switches ) during the past  
5 Years " 
We request you to please consider the experience of 
Government Organization too inabove clause.

IT-06/2023-24 No change in clause. Please refer to point 10 of pre-bid 
reponse



18 in the Annexure -3 at page no. 22, Model Number of the 
devices alongwith the quantityare given but serial number 
of the devices are not mentioned alongwith locations. We 
request you to please provide the serial numbers of 
devices so that price estimationon CISCO portal may be 
calculated. Locations of existing devices are also requested 
to provide ( either all the devices on same location or 
different cities)

IT-06/2023-24 Attached as Annexure

19 in the RFP at page no.7, Bid eligibility criteria at point 
No.23, it is mentionedthat " The Bidder should be the Tier-
1 partner or Platinum or Gold partner of CISCO 
consecutively since last 03 years. You are kindly requested 
to elaborate more on this point as STOCKHOLDING is 
lookingfor this gem bid specific MAF from OEM(CISCO) or 
we may submit issued valid certificate from OEM.

IT-06/2023-24 No Change in clause. Valid Partnership Certificate from 
OEM as mentioned in RFP

20 In Quality & Cost Based Selection (QCBS) at page No. 
10,Parameter is given at point no.2 that " The Bidder 
should have in minimum 3 enterprises /corporate 
customers in India , where bidder have an experience of 
managing 500 network equipment's(Router's /Switches ) 
during the past  5 Years " We request you to please 
consider the experience of Government Organization tooin 
above clause.

IT-07/2023-24 No change in clause. Please refer to point 10 of pre-bid 
reponse

21 in the RFP at page no.7, Bid eligibility criteria at pointNo.2, 
it is mentioned that " The Bidder should be the Tier-1 
partner or Platinum or Gold partner of CISCO consecutively 
since last 03 years. You are kindly requested to elaborate 
more on this point as STOCKHOLDING is looking for this 
gem bid specific MAF from OEM(CISCO) or we may submit 
issued valid certificate from OEM.

IT-07/2023-24 No Change in clause. Valid Partnership Certificate from 
OEM as mentioned in RFP



Sr.No. Branch Name State  Router Model Serial Number

1 Mahape Central Hub Maharastra Cisco 4451 FGL220181PP

2 Mahape Central Hub Maharastra Cisco 4451 FGL220181PN

3 Bangalore – Sify DR Karnataka                Cisco 4451 FGL220181PM

4 Bangalore – Sify DR Karnataka                Cisco 4451 FGL220181PL

Sr. No. Branch Name State Switch Model Serial Nos

1 Center Point- Parel Maharastra Cisco WS-C3850-48T-E FCW2201F0U1

2 Center Point- Parel Maharastra Cisco WS-C3850-48T-E FOC2201X0PK

3 Mahape Central Hub Maharastra Cisco WS-C3850-48T-E FCW2201F0TR

4 Mahape Central Hub Maharastra Cisco WS-C3850-48T-E FCW2201F0U5

5 Mahape Central Hub Maharastra Cisco WS-C3850-48T-E FOC2201X0PA

6 Mahape Central Hub Maharastra Cisco WS-C3850-48T-E FCW2201C0S7

7 Bangalore – Sify DR Karnataka Cisco WS-C3850-48XS-EFOC2201T097

8 Bangalore – Sify DR Karnataka Cisco WS-C3850-48XS-EFOC2150T46Y

9 Fort Maharastra Cisco WS-C3850-48T-E FCW2201C0RY

10 Fort Maharastra Cisco WS-C3850-48T-E FCW2201D0UG

Cisco Routers for Back to back Support with OEM

Cisco Switches for Back to back Support with OEM



Sr. No. Branch Name Branch PIN Code State
 Router 

Model

1 Kharghar 410210 Maharashtra Cisco 1841 

2 Vasai 401202 Maharashtra Cisco 1841 

3 Anand 388001 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

4 Ahmedabad Hub 380006 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

5 Ahmedabad Hub 380006 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

6 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco 2801

7 Davangare 577002 Karnataka                Cisco 2801

8 Aligarh 305001 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2801

9 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

10 Dombivali 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

11 Indore 452 001 Madhya Pradesh Cisco 2801

12 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

13 Chembur 442702 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

14 Jammu – 1 (Gandhinagar) 180004 Jammu Kashmir            Cisco 2801

15 Hyderabad Hub 500038 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2801

16 Hyderabad Hub 500038 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2801

17 Kanpur Hub 208001 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2801

18 Kochi Hub 682016 Kerala                   Cisco 2801

19 Kolkatta Hub_ Ruby House 700001 West Bengal  Cisco 2801

20 Kolkatta Hub_ Ruby House 700001 West Bengal  Cisco 2801

21 Bhubaneshwar 751002 Orissa                   Cisco 2801

22 Bokaro 827004 Jharkhand                Cisco 2801

23 Guwahati 781007 Assam                    Cisco 2801

24 Rourkela 769012 Orissa                   Cisco 2801

25 Morbi 363641 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

26 Raheja Chambers 411027 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

27 Sangli 416416 Maharashtra Cisco 2811

28 Angul 759122 Orissa                   Cisco 2801

29 Bharuch 392001 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

30 Ellorapark 390007 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

31 Gandhinagar 382016 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

32 Mehsana 384002 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

33 Motera 380005 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

34 Navsari 396445 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

35 Visnagar 384315 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

36 Surat Citilight 395007 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

37 Ahmedabad Satelite 380015 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

38 Belgaum 590002 Karnataka                Cisco 2801

39 Bellary 583101 Karnataka                Cisco 2801

40 Dharwad 580001 Karnataka                Cisco 2801

41 Hassan 573201 Karnataka                Cisco 2801

42 Hubli 580029 Karnataka                Cisco 2801

43 Jayanagar 560011 Karnataka                Cisco 2811

44 Koramangala 560095 Karnataka                Cisco 2801

45 Kundapur 576201 Karnataka                Cisco 2811

46 Malleswaram 560003 Karnataka                Cisco 2801

47 Mangalore 575003 Karnataka                Cisco 2801

48 Mysore 570024 Karnataka                Cisco 2811



Sr. No. Branch Name Branch PIN Code State
 Router 

Model

49 Panaji – Goa 403001 Goa                      Cisco 2801

50 Raichur 584101 Karnataka                Cisco 2801

51 Andheri 400058 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

52 Dadar 400014 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

53 Borivali  400 092 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

54 Chembur 400071 Maharashtra Cisco 2811

55 Vashi 400 703 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

56 Ghatkopar 400077 Maharashtra Cisco 2811

57 Raheja Chambers 400021 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

58 Bhilai 490020 Chattisgarh              Cisco 2801

59 Bhopal - 2 462011 Madhya Pradesh Cisco 2811

60 Bilaspur 495001 Chattisgarh              Cisco 2801

61 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 2811

62 Dombivali 421201 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

63 Gwalior 474011 Madhya Pradesh Cisco 2811

64 Jalgaon 414001 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

65 Ahmednagar 414001 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

66 Pune Akurdi(Chinchwad) 411019 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

67 Baroda (Sayajiganj) 390005 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

68 Ujjain 456001 Madhya Pradesh Cisco 2801

69 Yawatmal 445001 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

70 Adyar 600020 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2811

71 Anna Nagar 600040 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2801

72 Erode 638011 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2801

73 Karaikudi 630001 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2801

74 Karur 639002 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2801

75 Salem 636007 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2801

76 Tambaram 600045 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2811

77 Tuticorin 628002 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2801

78 T.Nagar 600017 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2801

79 Ambala 133001 Haryana                  Cisco 2801

80 Bhatinda 151005 Punjab                   Cisco 2801

81 Bhikaji Cama Place 110066 New Delhi                Cisco 2811

82 Ghaziabad 201001 Uttar Pradesh Cisco 2801

83 Gurgaon 122002 Haryana                  Cisco 2801

84 Haridwar 249407 Uttaranchal              Cisco 2801

85 Jaipur (Nawal Tower) 302017 Rajasthan                Cisco 2801

86 Delhi Hub 110019 New Delhi                Cisco 2801

87 Janpath 110001 New Delhi                Cisco 2801

88 Kota 324 007 Rajasthan                Cisco 2801

89 Milap 110002 New Delhi                Cisco 2801

90 Moga 142001 Punjab                   Cisco 2801

91 Mohali 160059 Punjab                   Cisco 2811

92 Panchkula 134109 Haryana                  Cisco 2811

93 Pitampura 110034 New Delhi                Cisco 2811

94 Shimla 171001 Himachal Pradesh Cisco 2801

95 Noida 201 301 Uttar Pradesh Cisco 2801

96 Pathankot 145001 Punjab                   Cisco 2801



Sr. No. Branch Name Branch PIN Code State
 Router 

Model

97 Bareily 243001 Uttar Pradesh Cisco 2801

98 Jhansi 284001 Uttar Pradesh Cisco 2801

99 Dilsukhnagar 500036 Andhra Pradesh  Cisco 2811

100 Guntur 522001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2801

101 Kakinada 533001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2801

102 Nizamabad 503001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2811

103 Warangal 506001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2801

104 Sainikpuri 500094 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2801

105 Lucknow Park Road 226001 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2801

106 Kannur 670002 Kerala                   Cisco 2811

107 Kottayam  680 001 Kerala                   Cisco 2801

108 Bhagalpur 812001 Bihar                    Cisco 2801

109 Bokaro 827004 Jharkhand                Cisco 2801

110 Cuttack 753012 Orissa                   Cisco 2811

111 Dhanbad 826001 Jharkhand                Cisco 2801

112 Haldia 721602 West Bengal Cisco 2801

113 Hazaribagh 825301 Jharkhand                Cisco 2801

114 Muzaffarpur 842001 Bihar                    Cisco 2811

115 Kalyani (Naihati) 741235 West Bengal  Cisco 2811

116 Patna 800001 Bihar                    Cisco 2801

117 Rourkela 769012 Orissa                   Cisco 2801

118 Silchar 788001 Assam                    Cisco 2801

119 Tinsukia 786125 Assam                    Cisco 2801

120 Jamnagar 361003 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

121 Junagadh 362001 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

122 Porbandar 360575 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

123 Rajkot hub 360007 Gujarat                  Cisco 2801

124 Varanasi – 2 221002 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2801

125 Velachery 600042 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2801

126 Kollam 691001 Kerala                   Cisco 2811

127 Mylapore 600004 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2811

128 Karkarduma (East Delhi) 110092 New Delhi                Cisco 2811

129 Phagwara 145001 Punjab                   Cisco 2811

130 Jorhat 785001 Assam                    Cisco 2811

131 Salt lake 700091 West Bengal Cisco 2811

132 Varanasi – 2 221002 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2811

133 Pune Pimple Saudagar 411027 Maharashtra Cisco 2811

134 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco 2811

135 Kolkatta Hub_Ruby House 700001 West Bengal  Cisco 2811

136 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco 2821

137 Fort 400 023 Maharashtra Cisco 2821

138 Harni Warasia(Karelibaug) 390018 Gujarat                  Cisco 2901

139 Udaipur 313 001 Rajasthan                Cisco 2901

140 Bharuch 392001 Gujarat                  Cisco 2901

141 Bhagalkot 587101 Karnataka                Cisco 2901

142 Davangare 577002 Karnataka                Cisco 2901

143 Gulbarga 585102 Karnataka                Cisco 2901

144 Karkala 574104 Karnataka                Cisco 2901



Sr. No. Branch Name Branch PIN Code State
 Router 

Model

145 Shimoga 577201 Karnataka                Cisco 2901

146 Udupi 576101 Karnataka                Cisco 2901

147 Mulund 400 080 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

148 Amravati 444601 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

149 Aurangabad 431005 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

150 Bhopal 462011 Madhya Pradesh Cisco 2901

151 Chandrapur 442702 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

152 Ichalkaranji 416115 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

153 Indore  452 001 Madhya Pradesh Cisco 2901

154 Jabalpur 482001 Madhya Pradesh Cisco 2901

155 Kolhapur 416001 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

156 Nanded 431602 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

157 Nashik 422002 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

158 Pune – 3 411001 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

159 Raipur 492001 Chattisgarh  Cisco 2901

160 Surat Ring Road 395002 Gujarat                  Cisco 2901

161 Coimbatore 641018 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2901

162 Madurai 625001 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2901

163 Pondicherry 605001 Pondicherry Cisco 2901

164 Trichy 620017 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2901

165 West Mambalam 759122 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2901

166 Agra 282001 Uttar Pradesh Cisco 2901

167 Ajmer 305001 Rajasthan                Cisco 2901

168 Alwar 301 001 Rajasthan                Cisco 2901

169 Amritsar 143001 Punjab                   Cisco 2901

170 Bikaner 334 001 Rajasthan                Cisco 2901

171 Chandigarh 160017 Punjab                   Cisco 2901

172 Dehradun 248001 Uttarakhand Cisco 2901

173 Haldwani 263139 Himachal Pradesh   Cisco 2901

174 Jaipur (Sangam Tower) 302001 Rajasthan                Cisco 2901

175 Jalandhar 144001 Punjab                   Cisco 2901

176 Jammu – 1(Gandhinagar) 180004 Jammu Kashmir            Cisco 2901

177 Jodhpur 342003 Rajasthan                Cisco 2901

178 Karnal 132001 Haryana                  Cisco 2901

179 Ludhiana 141001 Punjab                   Cisco 2901

180 Meerut 250002 Uttar Pradesh Cisco 2901

181 Noida 201 301 Uttar Pradesh Cisco 2901

182 Patiala 147001 Punjab                   Cisco 2901

183 Solan 173211 Himachal Pradesh   Cisco 2901

184 Sriganganagar 335001 Rajasthan                Cisco 2901

185 Himayatnagar 500 029 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2901

186 Kukatpally 500072 Andhra Pradesh  Cisco 2901

187 Kurnool 518001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2901

188 Nellore 524001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2901

189 Tirupathi 517501 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2901

190 Vijayawada  520002 Andhra Pradesh           Cisco 2901

191 Vizag (Vishakapatnam) 530020 Andhra Pradesh           Cisco 2901

192 Secunderabad 500003 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2901



Sr. No. Branch Name Branch PIN Code State
 Router 

Model

193 Allahabad 211001 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2901

194 Gorakhpur 273001 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2901

195 Lucknow -1 (Sapru Marg) 226001 Uttar Pradesh            Cisco 2901

196 Mathura 380008 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2901

197 Mughalsarai 232101 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2901

198 Calicat (Kozhikode) 673002 Kerala                   Cisco 2901

199 Trichur 680001 Kerala                   Cisco 2901

200 Trivandrum (Thiruvananthapuram)695011 Kerala                   Cisco 2901

201 Agartala 799 001 Orissa                   Cisco 2901

202 Bhubaneshwar 751002 Orissa                   Cisco 2901

203 Guwahati 781007 Assam                    Cisco 2901

204 Jamshedpur 831001 Jharkhand                Cisco 2901

205 Ranchi 834001 Jharkhand                Cisco 2901

206 Bhavnagar 364002 Gujarat                  Cisco 2901

207 Gandhidham 370201 Gujarat                  Cisco 2901

208 Kalyan  421 301 Maharashtra Cisco 2811

209 Jabalpur 482001 Madhya Pradesh Cisco 2901

210 Jaipur (Nawal Tower) 302017 Rajasthan                Cisco 2901

211 Moradabad 160059 Uttar Pradesh            Cisco 2811

212 Saharanpur 769012 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2901

213 Guwahati 781007 Assam                    Cisco 2901

214 Ashram Road 380005 Gujarat                  Cisco 2901

215 Adajan 395009 Gujarat                  Cisco 2901

216 Yelahanka 560064
 Karnataka                Cisco 2901

217 Vileparle 400083 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

218 Sify Airoli  400 706 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

219 Nagpur – 1(Saraf Court – Dhantoli)440012 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

220 Nagpur – 2 (Vishnu Complex)440008 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

221 Porur 600116 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2901

222 Rajamundry 533101 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 2901

223 Rashbehari 700026 West Bengal Cisco 2901

224 Varanasi – 1 221010 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2901

225 Varanasi – 1 221010 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2901

226 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

227 Kochi Hub 682016 Kerala                   Cisco 2901

228 Kanpur Hub 208001 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 2901

229 Kolkatta Hub_Ruby House 700001 West Bengal  Cisco 2901

230 Fort 400 023 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

231 Ahmedabad Hub 380006 Gujarat                  Cisco 2901

232 Srinagar 190004 Jammu Kashmir      Cisco 2901

233 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

234 Ghatkopar 400077 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

235 Goregaon 400 622 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

236 Mahalaxmi 400 026 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

237 Parel East 400012 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

238 Vikhroli 400083 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

239 Janakpuri 110058 New Delhi                Cisco 2901

240 Fort 400 023 Maharashtra Cisco 2901



Sr. No. Branch Name Branch PIN Code State
 Router 

Model

241 Fort 400 023 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

242 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 2901

243 Greater Noida 201308 Uttar Pradesh Cisco 2901

244 Velachery 600042 Tamilnadu                Cisco 2911

245 Bangalore – Sify DR 560100 Karnataka                Cisco 2911

246 Thane 400602 Maharashtra Cisco 2911

247 Maninagar 380008 Gujarat                  Cisco 2911

248 Pune JM Road 411005 Maharashtra Cisco 2911

249 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 3945

250 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 3945

251 Kanpur Hub 208001 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco 3945

252 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco 3945

253 Bangalore – Sify DR 560100 Karnataka                Cisco 3945

254 Bangalore – Sify DR 560100 Karnataka                Cisco 3945

255 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 3945

256 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 3945

257 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco 3945

258 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco 3945

259 Chennai Hub 600001 Tamilnadu                Cisco 3945

260 Delhi Hub 110019 New Delhi                Cisco 3945

261 Hyderabad Hub 500038 Andhra Pradesh Cisco 3945

262 Kolkatta Hub_Ruby House 700001 West Bengal  Cisco 3945

263 Rajkot hub 360007 Gujarat                  Cisco 3945

264 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco 2801

265 GiftCity 382355 Gujarat                  Cisco 1921 



Sr. No. Branch Name
Branch PIN 

Code
State  Switch Model

1 Ahmedabad Hub 380006 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960G-24TC-L

2 Ahmedabad Hub 380006 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

3 Anand 388001 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

4 Bharuch 392001 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

5 Ellorapark 390007 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

6 Gandhinagar 382016 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

7 Harni Warasia (Karelibaug) 390018 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

8 Mehsana 384002 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

9 Motera 380005 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

10 Navsari 396445 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

11 Udaipur 313 001 Rajasthan                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

12 Visnagar 384315 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

13 Maninagar 380008 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

14 Surat Citilight 395007 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

15 Ahmedabad Satelite 380015 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

16 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

17 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

18 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

19 Belgaum 590002 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

20 Bellary 583101 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

21 Bhagalkot 587101 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

22 Davangare 577002 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

23 Dharwad 580001 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

24 Gulbarga 585102 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

25 Hassan 573201 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

26 Hubli 580029 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

27 Jayanagar 560011 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

28 Karkala 574104 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

29 Koramangala 560095 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

30 Kundapur 576201 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

31 Malleswaram 560003 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

32 Mangalore 575003 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

33 Mysore 570024 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

34 Panaji – Goa 403001 Goa                      Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

35 Raichur 584101 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

36 Pune Pimple Saudagar 411027 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

37 Andheri 400058 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

38 Dadar 400014 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

39 Borivali  400 092 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

40 Ghatkopar 400077 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

41 Thane 400602 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

42 Goregaon 400 622 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

43 Mahalaxmi 400 026 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

44 Mulund 400 080 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

45 Parel East 400012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

46 Vikhroli 400083 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

47 Chembur 442702 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

48 Vashi 400 703 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S



49 Raheja Chambers 411027 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

50 Amravati 444601 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

51 Aurangabad 431005 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

52 Bhilai 490020 Chattisgarh              Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

53 Bhopal 462011 Madhya Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

54 Bilaspur 495001 Chattisgarh              Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

55 Chandrapur 442702 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

56 Kalyan  421 301 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

57 Dombivali 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

58 Gwalior 474011 Madhya Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

59 Ichalkaranji 416115 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

60 Indore 452 001 Madhya Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

61 Bhopal - 2 462011 Madhya Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

62 Jalgaon 414001 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

63 Kolhapur 416001 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

64 Nanded 431602 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

65 Nashik 422002 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

66 Pune Akurdi(Chinchwad) 411019 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

67 Pune JM Road 411005 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

68 Pune – 3 411001 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

69 Raipur 492001 Chattisgarh  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

70 Baroda (Sayajiganj) 390005 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

71 Surat 395002 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

72 Yawatmal 445001 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

73 Chennai Hub 600001 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

74 Chennai Hub 600001 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

75 Adyar 600020 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-48TT-S

76 Anna Nagar 600040 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

77 Coimbatore 641018 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

78 Erode 638011 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

79 Karaikudi 630001 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

80 Karur 639002 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

81 Madurai 625001 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

82 Mylapore 600004 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

83 Pondicherry 605001 Pondicherry Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

84 Salem 636007 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

85 Tambaram 600045 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

86 Tuticorin 628002 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

87 T.Nagar 600017 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

88 West Mambalam 759122 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

89 Delhi Hub 110019 New Delhi                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

90 Delhi Hub 110019 New Delhi                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

91 Delhi Hub 110019 New Delhi                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

92 Agra 282001 Uttar Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

93 Alwar 301 001 Rajasthan                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

94 Ambala 133001 Haryana                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

95 Amritsar 143001 Punjab                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

96 Bhatinda 151005 Punjab                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

97 Bhikaji Cama Place 110066 New Delhi                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

98 Bikaner 334 001 Rajasthan                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S



99 Chandigarh 160017 Punjab                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

100 Dehradun 248001 Uttarakhand Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

101 Ghaziabad 201001 Uttar Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

102 Gurgaon 122002 Haryana                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

103 Haldwani 263139 Himachal Pradesh   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

104 Haridwar 249407 Uttaranchal              Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

105 Jaipur (Sangam Tower) 302001 Rajasthan                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

106 Jalandhar 144001 Punjab                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

107 Jammu – 1(Gandhinagar) 180004 Jammu Kashmir            Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

108 Janakpuri 110058 New Delhi                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

109 Janpath 110001 New Delhi                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

110 Jodhpur 342003 Rajasthan                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

111 Karkarduma (East Delhi) 110092 New Delhi                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

112 Karnal 132001 Haryana                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

113 Kota 324 007 Rajasthan                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

114 Ludhiana 141001 Punjab                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

115 Meerut 250002 Uttar Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

116 Milap 110002 New Delhi                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

117 Moga 142001 Punjab                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

118 Mohali 160059 Punjab                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

119 Noida 201 301 Uttar Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

120 Panchkula 134109 Haryana                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

121 Patiala 147001 Punjab                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

122 Phagwara 145001 Punjab                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

123 Pitampura 110034 New Delhi                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

124 Shimla 171001 Himachal PradeshCisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

125 Solan 173211 Himachal Pradesh   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

126 Sriganganagar 335001 Rajasthan                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

127 Greater Noida 201308 Uttar Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

128 Pathankot 145001 Punjab                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

129 Hyderabad Hub 500038 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

130 Hyderabad Hub 500038 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

131 Hyderabad Hub 500038 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

132 Dilsukhnagar 500036 Andhra Pradesh  Cisco WS-C2960-48TT-S

133 Guntur 522001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

134 Himayatnagar 500 029 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

135 Kakinada 533001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

136 Kukatpally 500072 Andhra Pradesh  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

137 Kurnool 518001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

138 Nellore 524001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

139 Nizamabad 503001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

140 Rajamundry 533101 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

141 Tirupathi 517501 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

142 Vijaywada 520002 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

143 Warangal 506001 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

144 Secunderabad 500003 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

145 Sainikpuri 500094 Andhra Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

146 Kanpur Hub 208001 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco WS-C2960-48TT-S

147 Allahabad 211001 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

148 Saharanpur 769012 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S



149 Gorakhpur 273001 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

150 Lucknow -1 (Sapru Marg) 226001 Uttar Pradesh            Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

151 Lucknow-1 (Sapru Marg) 226001 Uttar Pradesh            Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

152 Lucknow Park Road 226001 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

153 Mughalsarai 232101 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

154 Kochi Hub 682016 Kerala                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

155 Calicat (Kozhikode) 673002 Kerala                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

156 Kannur 670002 Kerala                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

157 Kottayam  680 001 Kerala                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

158 Trichur 680001 Kerala                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

159 Trivandrum 695011 Kerala                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

160 Kolkatta Hub_Ruby House 700001 West Bengal  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

161 Kolkatta Hub_Ruby House 700001 West Bengal  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

162 Kolkatta Hub_Ruby House 700001 West Bengal  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

163 Agartala 799 001 Orissa                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

164 Bhagalpur 812001 Bihar                    Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

165 Bhubaneshwar 751002 Orissa                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

166 Bokaro 827004 Jharkhand                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

167 Cuttack 753012 Orissa                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

168 Dhanbad 826001 Jharkhand                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

169 Guwahati 781007 Assam                    Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

170 Haldia 721602 West Bengal Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

171 Hazaribagh 825301 Jharkhand                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

172 Jamshedpur 831001 Jharkhand                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

173 Muzaffarpur 842001 Bihar                    Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

174 Patna 800001 Bihar                    Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

175 Ranchi 834001 Jharkhand                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

176 Kolkatta Hub_Ruby House 700001 West Bengal  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

177 Rourkela 769012 Orissa                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

178 Rashbehari 700026 West Bengal Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

179 Silchar 788001 Assam                    Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

180 Rajkot Hub 360007 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

181 Rajkot Hub 360007 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

182 Bhavnagar 364002 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

183 Gandhidham 370201 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

184 Jamnagar 361003 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

185 Junagadh 362001 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

186 Porbandar 360575 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

187 Rajkot Hub 360007 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

188 Ashram Road 380005 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

189 Adajan 395009 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

190 Yelahanka 560064
 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24-TT-L

191 Udupi 576101 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

192 Vileparle 400083 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

193 Nagpur – 1(Saraf Court – Dhantoli)440012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

194 Nagpur – 2 (Vishnu  Complex)440008 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

195 Porur 600116 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

196 Trichy 620017 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

197 Moradabad 160059 Uttar Pradesh            Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

198 Varanasi – 1 221010 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S



199 Kollam 691001 Kerala                   Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

200 Tinsukia 786125 Assam                    Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

201 Chennai Hub 600001 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

202 Kalyan  421 301 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

203 Jabalpur 482001 Madhya Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

204 Ahmednagar 414001 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

205 Nagpur – 1(Saraf Court – Dhantoli)440012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

206 Jaipur (Nawal Tower) 302017 Rajasthan                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

207 Patna 800001 Bihar                    Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

208 Morbi 363641 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

209 Delhi Hub 110019 New Delhi                Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

210 Noida 201 301 Uttar Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

211 Varanasi – 2 221002 Uttar Pradesh  Cisco WS-C2960-24-TT-L

212 Salt lake 700091 West Bengal Cisco WS-C2960-24-TT-L

213 Sangli 416416 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24-TT-L

214 Jorhat 785001 Assam                    Cisco WS-C2960-24-TT-L

215 Kolkatta Hub_Ruby House 700001 West Bengal  Cisco WS-C2960-24-TT-L

216 Ujjain 456001 Madhya Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960-24-TT-L

217 Srinagar 190004 Jammu Kashmir      Cisco WS-C2960-24-TT-L

218 Kolkatta Hub_Ruby House 700001 West Bengal  Cisco WS-C2960-24-TT-L

219 Kharghar 410210 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-24TC-L

220 Vasai 401202 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-24TC-L

221 Kalyani (Naihati) 741235 West Bengal  Cisco WS-C2960G-24TC-L

222 GiftCity 382355 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C3560E-24TD-E

223 Jhansi 284001 Uttar Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

224 Bareily 243001 Uttar Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

225 Shimoga 577201 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960+24TC-S

226 Panaji – Goa 403001 Goa                      Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

227 Velachery 600042 Tamilnadu                Cisco WS-C2960+24TC-S

228 Giftcity 382355 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960+24TC-S

229 Vizag (Vishakapatnam) 530020 Andhra Pradesh           Cisco WS-C2960+24TC-S

230 Ajmer 305001 Rajasthan                Cisco WS-C2960+24TC-S

231 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

232 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

233 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

234 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

235 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

236 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

237 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

238 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

239 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

240 Center Point- Parel 400012 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

241 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

242 Bangalore – Sify DR 560100 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TD-L

243 Bangalore – Sify DR 560100 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TD-L

244 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

245 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

246 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-L

247 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

248 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S



249 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

250 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

251 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

252 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

253 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

254 Fort  400 023 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-48TC-L

255 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

256 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

257 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

258 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960+24TC-S

259 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

260 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

261 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960X-24PS-L

262 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960X-24PS-L

263 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

264 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

265 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

266 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

267 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

268 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TS-L

269 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TD-L

270 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TD-L

271 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TD-L

272 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TD-L

273 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TD-L

274 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TD-L

275 Bangalore Hub 560027 Karnataka                Cisco WS-C2960X-24TD-L

276 Angul 759122 Orissa Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

277 Ahmedabad Hub 380006 Gujarat                  Cisco WS-C2960-24TC-S

278 Mathura 380008 Gujarat Cisco WS-C2960G-24TC-L

279 Aligarh 305001 Uttar Pradesh Cisco WS-C2960G-24TC-L

280 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-48TC-L

281 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-48TC-L

282 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-48TC-L

283 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-48TC-L

284 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-48TC-L

285 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-48TC-L

286 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-48TC-L

287 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-48TC-L

288 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-48TC-L

289 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960G-48TC-L

290 Mahape Central Hub 400710 Maharashtra Cisco WS-C2960+24TC-S
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